
2026 Averett University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-7   Home: 3-2   Away: 2-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (110), Opp (80)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Turner (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Corbitt 1, Gunn 1, Shultz 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-23), Powell Jr. (7-7), Skinner
(3-4), Amerson (2-2), Mickle (2-2), Mitchell (2-2), Sabin (2-2), Corbitt (1-1), Esparza (1-1), Gunn (1-1), Pellegrino (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Lowe, Tyler .400 12-12 45 11 18 5 1 1 10 28 .622 6 1 7 1 .463 2 0 3-3 30 1 1 .969
1 Michalowicz, Nathan .385 10-9 26 8 10 2 0 0 4 12 .462 6 1 7 0 .500 1 1 1-1 19 12 2 .939
10 Skinner, Drew .349 12-12 43 8 15 5 0 0 10 20 .465 10 1 3 3 .464 2 0 1-1 70 6 6 .927
11 Ford, Austin .308 12-12 39 11 12 3 0 0 7 15 .385 13 2 7 2 .482 2 0 0-1 8 15 7 .767
2 Keister, Luke .306 12-12 49 12 15 2 0 0 9 17 .347 5 3 3 1 .404 0 0 0-1 12 41 2 .964
14 Turner, Jack .147 12-10 34 6 5 2 0 0 6 7 .206 3 3 5 2 .275 0 1 1-1 26 1 3 .900
36 Corbitt, Preston 1.000 5-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
6 Jordan, Maddox .350 6-6 20 3 7 1 0 0 5 8 .400 3 1 3 0 .440 1 0 0-0 18 1 0 1.000
35 Mitchell, Landon .333 8-6 18 3 6 2 0 0 2 8 .444 4 0 2 2 .455 0 0 0-0 15 0 0 1.000
21 Mayo, Vaughan .333 5-3 12 6 4 0 0 0 2 4 .333 4 0 3 0 .500 0 0 2-2 11 0 0 1.000
9 Gaskins, Mitchel .333 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 3 0 2 0 .667 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
17 Powell Jr., Daniel .296 7-6 27 5 8 3 0 1 4 14 .519 2 0 3 0 .345 0 0 0-0 39 1 0 1.000
13 Hauser, Teddy .286 4-3 14 0 4 0 0 0 2 4 .286 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 7 8 1 .938
5 Kubis, Connor .263 7-6 19 2 5 0 0 0 3 5 .263 2 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 8 0 1 .889
32 Esparza, Julian .217 8-7 23 5 5 2 0 0 8 7 .304 5 2 6 1 .400 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

15
Rodriguez-Marin,
Oscar .200 4-3 10 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .300 2 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

12 Hobbs, Jackson .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Horne, Justin .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Garland, Tilden .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
45 Severns, Cole .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .305 12-12 387 83 118 28 1 2 76 154 .398 69 14 61 12 .421 8 2 8-10 282 98 25 .938
Opponents .316 12-12 402 103 127 25 0 10 94 182 .453 39 14 65 7 .390 6 7 13-14 284 110 15 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Shultz, Bradyn 3.37 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0 1 0
38 Pellegrino, Michael 4.05 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 7 5 3 3 4 3 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
22 Gunn, Joshua 4.15 0-2 5 3 0 0-0 0 13.0 22 13 6 4 11 3 0 2 .373 1 1 1 0 2
29 Green II, Will 4.73 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 10 10 7 5 4 3 0 1 .200 1 2 0 1 1
28 Godsey, Justin 6.35 1-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 11.1 12 11 8 1 9 0 0 2 .261 0 3 0 0 0
37 Hine, Carter 7.20 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 1 4 4 3 2 1 0 0 .063 0 1 0 0 0
18 Amerson, Ean 7.36 0-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 11 10 9 5 12 2 0 2 .244 4 3 0 0 1
16 Mickle, Corbin 7.80 1-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 15.0 25 16 13 4 8 3 0 1 .368 0 1 0 1 2
31 Gregory, Brayden 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 6 3 3 5 1 0 0 .412 1 0 1 1 0
8 Sabin, Cade 9.64 2-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 7 5 5 2 5 3 0 1 .368 2 1 0 0 1
14 Turner, Jack 15.00 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 1 3.0 5 5 5 2 2 3 0 0 .385 0 0 0 0 0
36 Corbitt, Preston 18.00 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 6 6 3 1 1 0 1 .438 1 1 0 0 0
30 Perkins, Jason 42.43 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 11 11 11 3 2 2 0 0 .611 3 0 0 2 0
Totals 7.66 4-7 52 12 0 0 1 94.0 127 103 80 39 65 25 0 10 .316 13 14 2 6 7
Opponents 7.48 7-4 48 12 0 0 1 95.0 118 83 79 69 61 28 1 2 .305 16 14 1 8 2



2026 Averett University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Powell Jr., Daniel 40 39 1 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
6 Jordan, Maddox 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Mitchell, Landon 15 15 0 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Mayo, Vaughan 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Gaskins, Mitchel 8 7 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Esparza, Julian 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Green II, Will 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Mickle, Corbin 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Godsey, Justin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Shultz, Bradyn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Corbitt, Preston 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Pellegrino, Michael 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Toney, Ryan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Severns, Cole 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Sabin, Cade 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
3 Lowe, Tyler 32 30 1 1 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Keister, Luke 55 12 41 2 .964 5 0 0 — 0 0
1 Michalowicz, Nathan 33 19 12 2 .939 4 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hauser, Teddy 16 7 8 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Skinner, Drew 82 70 6 6 .927 4 3 1 .750 0 0
14 Turner, Jack 30 26 1 3 .900 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Kubis, Connor 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Ford, Austin 30 8 15 7 .767 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Gunn, Joshua 4 0 3 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Amerson, Ean 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Hobbs, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Rodriguez-Marin, Oscar 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Horne, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Perkins, Jason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Gregory, Brayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Garland, Tilden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Hine, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 405 282 98 25 .938 17 22 1 .957 0 0
Opponents 409 284 110 15 .963 41 15 3 .833 3 0


